
GRANTED EXEMPTION APPLICATIONS–24.12.2025 
 

SN. 

 

WORKPERMIT 

NUMBER 

EMPLOYER'SNAME APPLICANT'SNAME DECISION 
MADE 

1. WPC/031/24 M/S. GBP Gas Limited , 
 

MR. Prakash Sigh, 
 
 

GRANTED 

2. WPC/65565/23 M/S. GBP Gas Limited , 
 
 

 MR. Suji Chathanthara 
Achutanth, 
 
  

GRANTED 

3. WPC/22657/24 M/S. Wilmar Tanzania Ltd 
 

MR. Manoj Karuvankandy, 
 

 

GRANTED 

4. WPC/29189/23 
 

M/S. Wilmar Tanzania Ltd  MR. Singaraverah 
Panneerselvan, 
 

GRANTED 

5. WPC/27630/23 M/S. B.H.Ladwa Ltd, 
 

MS. Harshadbhai 
Budhabhai Patel, 
 
 
 

GRANTED 

6. WPC/60218/24 M/S. A-One Products & 
Bottlers Ltd 
 

MR. Sreeraj Devar 
Madathil, 
 
 

GRANTED 

7. WPC/20726/24 M/S. Mohammed Enterprises MR. Muhammad Irfan,  
 

GRANTED 

8. WPC/21056/24 M/S. Mohammed Enterprises  MR. Zamnan Amin, 
 

 

REJECTED 

9. WPC/26064/24 M/S Mohammed Enterprises MS. Pratik Ketankumar, 
 

REJECTED 

10. WPC/64854/23 M/S. Kamal Steel Ltd, 
 
 
 

MS. Naresh Kumar 
Trived,  

GRANTED 

11. WPC/60376/24 M/S. Insignia Ltd 
 
 

MR. Duncun Mutua 
Kinyutu, 
 

 

GRANTED 

12. WPC/64589/23 M/S. Azania Polybags 
Indusriers Ltd , 
 

MR.  Sanjay Kumar,  
 

GRANTED 



13. WPC/30081/23 M/S. Group Six International 
Ltd,  
 

MR. Huang Fayan 
( 

GRANTED 

14. WPC/30251/23 M/S. Group Six International 
Ltd,  
 

MR. Wu Wenbin 
 
 

 

GRANTED 

15. WPD/30127/23 M/S. Tanzania International 
Fellowship, 
 

MR. Nathan Nyembwe 
Miswamba, 

 

REJECTED 

16. WPD/30024/23 M/S.Tanzania International 
Fellowship, 
 
 

MS. Evelyne Masangu 
Kalubemba, 
 

 

REJECTED 

17. WPC/60205/24 M/S. Jandu  Plumber Limited , 
 
 

MR. omas Onyango 

Awino,  

GRANTED 

18. WPC/65491/23 M/S. Silafrica Tanzania  
Limited, 
 

MS. Suurabh Kumar, 

 
GRANTED 

19. WPC/23827/24 M/S. Manos Holdings Limited 
, 
                         

MR. Joseph   Markus De 
Smidt,  

 

GRANTED 

20. WPC/29865/23 M/S. Le Grand  
Casino ,  
 
 

MR. Yenells Machado 
Carreras,  

GRANTED 

21. WPC/64099/23 M/S. Watercom Tanzania 
Limited , 
 

MR. Lijo Nedumparambil, 

 
GRANTED 

22. WPC/64774/23 M/S. Oil Com Limited, 
 

MR. Pitchai Nallaperumal, 

 
GRANTED 

23. WPC/60719/23 M/S. Biosustain Tanzania Ltd, 
 

MR. Sachin Maruti Gite, 
 

GRANTED 

24. WPQ/4087/2016 M/S. Four Seasons, 
 
 

MR. Christian Elias, 
 
 

GRANTED 

25. WPC/28245/23 M/S. Abbacus Pharma, 
 
 

MR. Venkatesh 
Challagundla, 
 

GRANTED 

26. WPC/63919/24 M/S. Doshi  Hardware 
Company Limited, 
 
 

MR. Pinal Kumar Patel, 
 

 

GRANTED 



27. WPC/60074/24 M/S   21st Century Textiles 
Ltd, 
 
 

MS. Miyasaheb 
Dilavarhusen Naovi, 

GRANTED 

28. WPC/60164/24 M/S. 21st Century Food and 
Packaging Ltd 
 

MR. Daniel Njau Nganga, 
 

GRANTED 

29. WPC/64389/24 M/S. Sinoma East Africa 
Limited, 
 
 

MR. Lu Xiaoqiang 
 
 

GRANTED 

30. WPC/65616/23 M/S. GBP Tanzania Limited , 
 
 

MR. Alakesh Giri, 
 
 

GRANTED 

31. WPC/60671/24 M/S. Kerai Construction 
Limited 
 

MS. Dipakumar Hirji Halai, 

 
GRANTED 

32. WPC/22686/24 M/S. Akuchi Phama Ltd, 
 
 
 

MR. Nehul Sarvaiya  
 
 
 

GRANTED 

33. WPC/23800/24 M/S. Mwenge Catholic 
University 
 

MR. Emmanuel Mbera 
Mogusu, 
 

 

GRANTED 

 


